
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 

G
a
lla

g
h
e
r 

&
 K

e
n
n
e
d
y,

 P
.A

.
2
5

7
5

 E
a
s
t 
C

a
m

e
lb

a
ck

 R
o

a
d

P
h

o
e

n
ix

, 
A

ri
zo

n
a

  
8

5
0
1

6
-9

2
2

5
(6

0
2
) 

5
3
0
-8

0
0

0

Kevin E. O'Malley (Bar No. 006420)
Hannah H. Porter (Bar No. 029842) 
Ashley E. Fitzgibbons (Bar No. 036295) 
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Phoenix, Arizona  85016-9225 
Telephone: (602) 530-8000 
Facsimile: (602) 530-8500 
kevin.omalley@gknet.com 
hannah.porter@gknet.com 
ashley.fitzgibbons@gknet.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants Speaker 
Toma and President Petersen 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Mi Familia Vota,

Plaintiff, 

v. 

Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State, et al., 

Defendant. 

No. 2:22-cv-00509-SRB (Lead)

JOINDER IN INTERVENOR 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE’S MOTION FOR 
PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
AND PARTIAL JOINDER IN 
STATE’S MOTION FOR PARTIAL 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

AND CONSOLIDATED CASES 

 Intervenor-Defendants Ben Toma, Speaker of the Arizona House of 

Representatives, and Warren Petersen, President of the Arizona Senate (the “Speaker” and 

“President,” respectively) join in Intervenor Republican National Committee’s Motion for 

Partial Summary Judgment (the “RNC’s Motion”) filed on May 15, 2023 (Doc. 367) .  

To be clear, the Speaker and the President also agree with the State’s positions and 

requested relief outlined in footnote 1 of the RNC’s Motion (Doc. 367 at 1 n.1), which are 

found in Sections I(B), I(C), I(D), II, III, and IV of the Motion for Partial Summary 

Case 2:22-cv-00509-SRB   Document 369   Filed 05/15/23   Page 1 of 2

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 

Judgment filed by Defendants Attorney General Kristin K. Mayes and State of Arizona 

(Doc. 364). 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 15th day of May 2023. 

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

By: /s/ Hannah H. Porter
Kevin E. O'Malley 
Hannah H. Porter 
Ashley E. Fitzgibbons 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 
Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor-
Defendants Speaker Toma and President 
Petersen 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of May 2023, I electronically transmitted a 
PDF version of this document to the Clerk of Court, using the CM/ECF System for filing 
and for transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing.  

/s/ Rona L. Miller

Case 2:22-cv-00509-SRB   Document 369   Filed 05/15/23   Page 2 of 2

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




