I	Case 2:22-cv-00509-SRB Document 369 Filed 05/15/23 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Kevin E. O'Malley (Bar No. 006420) Hannah H. Porter (Bar No. 029842) Ashley E. Fitzgibbons (Bar No. 036295) GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 2575 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 Telephone: (602) 530-8000 Facsimile: (602) 530-8500 kevin.omalley@gknet.com hannah.porter@gknet.com ashley.fitzgibbons@gknet.com Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants Speaker Toma and President Petersen UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
10	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
10	Mi Familia Vota, No. 2:22-cv-00509-SRB (Lead)
12	Plaintiff, JOINDER IN INTERVENOR
12	v. Son UBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE'S MOTION FOR
14	Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity asPARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL JOINDER IN
15 16	Arizona Secretary of State, et al., Defendant. STATE'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT
17	AND CONSOLIDATED CASES
18 19	Intervenor-Defendants Ben Toma, Speaker of the Arizona House of
20	Representatives, and Warren Petersen, President of the Arizona Senate (the "Speaker" and
21	"President," respectively) join in Intervenor Republican National Committee's Motion for
22	Partial Summary Judgment (the "RNC's Motion") filed on May 15, 2023 (Doc. 367).
23	To be clear, the Speaker and the President also agree with the State's positions and
24	requested relief outlined in footnote 1 of the RNC's Motion (Doc. 367 at 1 n.1), which are
25	found in Sections I(B), I(C), I(D), II, III, and IV of the Motion for Partial Summary
26	

Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. 2575 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 (602) 530-8000

	Case 2:22-cv-00509-SRB Document 369 Filed 05/15/23 Page 2 of 2
1	Judgment filed by Defendants Attorney General Kristin K. Mayes and State of Arizona
2	(Doc. 364).
3	
4	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 15th day of May 2023.
5	GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A.
6	
7	By: <u>/s/ Hannah H. Porter</u> Kevin E. O'Malley
8	Hannah H. Porter
9	Ashley E. Fitzgibbons 2575 East Camelback Road
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
11	Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor- Defendants Speaker Toma and President
12	Petersen
13	ENOC
14	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
15	I hereby certify that on this 15th day of May 2023, I electronically transmitted a
16	PDF version of this document to the Clerk of Court, using the CM/ECF System for filing and for transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing.
17	
18	<u>/s/ Rona L. Miller</u>
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	2
I	